
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
(Government of India Undertaking) 

Fabrication, Stamping & Insulator Plant (FSIP), Jagdishpur  

Distt.: Amethi (U.P.) 227817, INDIA 
 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER        
 

       Tender Enquiry No. TE-S1D1Y03411                                                                                        Date: 05.07.2025 

 

1. FSIP, BHEL, Jagdishpur invites Online Global and Open tender (in Two-Part Bid system) for purchase of 

Magnetic Steel Sheets as per following details: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Item Description Qty. UoM Delivery 

Condition 

Tolerance 

1 CRNGO SHEET STEEL, GR 290 SIZE 

0.5X950XCOIL AS PER 

SPECIFICATION HG10062 Rev. 7 

192 MT Cl. 3.3 (a) 

‘Insulated’ 

+5%, -0% 

2 MAGNETIC STEEL SHEET COLD 

ROLLED GR 250 AS PER 

SPECIFICATION HG10067 Rev.01 

SIZE: 1X345X2205 

135.90 MT - +5%, -0% 

3 MAGNETIC STEEL SHEET COLD 

ROLLED GR 600 AS PER 

SPECIFICATION HG10066 Rev.3 

SIZE: 1.8X670X1100X1171 

567 MT - +5%, -0% 

            

 

2. Mode of Submission of offer: Being e-tender, offer will be submitted online through e-tender portal: 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app 

  

Important dates are given below: 

EVENT SCHEDULE 

Last Date & Time for receipt of tender 
Date : 04.08.2025 

Time : 13.00 hrs ( IST ) 

Tender opening date & Time  
Date : 04.08.2025 

Time : 15.30 hrs ( IST ) 

 

Bid submission time will be same for both Indigenous and Foreign bidders as above. 

 

E procurement Service Provider details:  
In case of any difficulty faced while registering on BHEL’s e-Procurement portal developed by NIC, 

queries may be addressed to email ID and Contact No provided below. These details are also available on 

‘Contact Us’ page of the portal  

Sl. No. Email Id Contact No. 

1 support-eproc@nic.in 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005 and 0120-6277787 

 

The process of utilizing e-procurement necessitates usage of DSC (Digital Signature Certificate) (Class 3- 

SHA2- 2048 BIT SIGNING & ENCRYPTION) and you are requested to procure the same immediately, 

if not presently available with you. Please note that only with DSC, you will be able to login the e-

procurement secured site and take part in the tendering process. 

 
Offer to be submitted only on e-portal. Hard copy of offer is not required to be submitted to BHEL- FSIP 

Any offer received in Hard copy shall not be accepted and straightway rejected by BHEL-FSIP. 



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
(Government of India Undertaking) 

Fabrication, Stamping & Insulator Plant (FSIP), Jagdishpur  

Distt.: Amethi (U.P.) 227817, INDIA 
    

Page 2 of 2 
 

3. Delivery Schedule: 8 weeks (56 days) from date of PO, early delivery is acceptable. 

4. Bid will be evaluated on Item wise basis. 

5. For Item 1- Coil weight shall be 3 MT- 6MT subjected to consideration of nominal ID of the Coil to 

be 508 MM and Max OD up to 1500 MM. 

6. For Item 2 & 3: Bundled weight shall be 2 MT- 3MT. 

7. Item 3 Drawing is attached for reference. 

8. Supplier should preferably quote in INR, EURO, YEN or US-DOLLAR. 

9. Taxes/benefits as per Govt. of India guidelines shall be applicable. In the event of any change as 

notified by Govt. of India and same will supersede. 

 

Bids are Invited in Two Parts viz: 

            Part I: PQR cum Techno-Commercial Bid 

            Part II: Price Bid 

             

          Enclosures to Tender Enquiry:  

 
1. Annexure -I: Special Conditions of Enquiry  

2. Annexure –II: PQR 

3. Annexure –III: General terms and conditions (GTAC) 

4. Annexure –IV: Integrity Pact 

5. Annexure –V: Purchase Specifications 

6. Annexure VI: Supplier confirmation sheet 

7. Annexure VII: Conflict of Interest 


